

Inc Village of Hempstead Community Development Agency Regular Meeting Agenda December 3, 2019 at 5:30p.m. - Tuesday 99 James A. Garner Way Hempstead, NY 11550

CDA BOARD of DIRECTORS

MAYOR DON RYAN Chairperson

TINA HODGE-BOWLES

Vice-Chairperson

CARMEN AYALA Member

> KERIA BLUE Member

FRANZ NICOLAS

Member

CHARLENE THOMPSON, ESQ. Commissioner

- 1. Call to Order / Roll Call
- 2. Waive the Reading/Approval of Minutes of November 4, 2019
- 3. Commissioner's Report
- 4. New Business
 - a. Resolution re-affirming the increase in salary for Ricky Cooke ,Director or Business and Revitalization and Sarian Parker, Executive Assistant of the Inc. Village of Hempstead Community Development Agency
 - b. Resolution re-affirming the authorization of the Inc. Village of Hempstead Community Development Agency to increase the hours of Dan Oppenheimer and Mia Baines.
 - c. Resolution authorizing the Inc. Village of Hempstead

Coming Events

a.

b.

- 7. Addendum if any
- 8. Adjournment

INC. VILLAGE OF HEMPSTEAD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY